COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1022
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: P0003

Page 1 of 10

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

| ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropnate IAW

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment - 75% $  61,868.00] § 119561.00] 3  181,429.00
CPP 100% 5 13200 § 339.00 | $ 471.00
TOTAL FEDERAL ALLOTMENT] $__ 62,000.00 | $119,900.00 | $ _ 181,900.00
FED AFP - 75% $  270,012.00 | $  20,900.00 | $ _ 290,912.00
CPP 100% 531.00 | ¢ - [$ 531,00
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP 270,543.00 | $  20.900.00 | $ _ 291,443.00
STATE __ |Allotment - 25% State $ 2062267 | 5 3985366 $ 476.33
STATE __|AFP - 25% State $  90,004.00 | § 696667 |% _ 96970.67

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
Year 2017.

allotment in the amount of $39,853.66

modification.

1. JUSTIFICATION: FY17 27 quarter funding for Appendix 1022, ANG Environmental Program Management Fiscal
2. SUMMARY: 21 quarter funding for FY17. Adding Federal allotment in the amount of $119,800.00. Adding State

3. ACTION:; TAG signature and review of the ANG Environmental Program Management Appendix 1022, MOD 3.
Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022, FY 17 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the i eir authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

N\

J
The Adjutant General
» 2 )
2 /2]

Date:

s

NATIONAL UARD,BUREAU:

USPFO for New York

Date: Z/’ &\2@ l?

N AW N@ASHLEY
Colometus

APPROVED AS T %GAL FORM:
:,»’ﬁ / ’%“’w f/ f mWLﬁ/—r o 4

Sounsel Robert G. Conway{Jr ] MNLA

BY:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Date: o ¥ jdw 217}

Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: ﬁp&" - Lot 7
7




October 2015

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1.

Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share 100% 3 900.00
(CPP)

Federal Share 75% $ 316,000.00
Federal Total $ 316,900.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 900.00

$ 316,000.00
$ 316,900.00

State Cost Share 25% $ 80,000.00

Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share 100% $ ©531.00
(CPP)

Federal Share 75% $.290,912.00
Federal Total $ 291,443.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

$ 80,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated

$ 471.00

$.181.,429.00
$181,900.00

State Cost Share 25% $..96,970.67

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

$ 60,476.33

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)

$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

W912PQ-17-2-1022




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CAPPED AT GS 10 STEP 5§ @75%
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1022

. MOD#3 AS OF 1/19/2017
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED

LOCATION ’

FUNDING (AFP)

ALLOCATION

ALLOCATION

GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY : : =

FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 45,733.00 14,400.00 11,208.31 25,608.31
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 24,694.00 - 13,984.69 13,984.69
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2.550.00 - 2,550.00 2,550.00
CPP $ 157.00 - 157.00 157.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 73,134.00 14,400.00 27,900.00 | $  42,300.00
KA = ~ 0.00 ~

STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $15,244.33 $4,800.00 3.736.10 $8.536.10

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $8.231.33 $0.00 4,661.56 $4,661.56
OTHER THAN PS 25% $850.00 $0.00 850.00 $850.00
TOTAL STATE ~ $24,325.67 $4,800.00 9,247.67 $14,047.67
$ 73,134.00
CAPPED SALARY e — = : -

FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 41,829.00 8,228.00 16,383.00 24.611.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 24,372.00 4,794.00 9,546.00 14,340.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2,234.00 446,00 106.00 552.00
CPP $ 165.00 32.00 65.00 97.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 68,600.00 13,500.00 26,100.00 | $ _ 39,600.00

, KA ~ 0.00 :

STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $13,943.00 $2,742.67 5.461.00 $8,203.67

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $8,124.00 $1,598.00 3,182.00 $4,780.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $744.67 $148.67 35.33 $184.00
TOTAL STATE $22,811.67 $4,489.33 8,678.33 $13,167.67

: 7 s 68,600.00
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY |3 54,827.00 - ‘ -
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 17,311.49 5,898.00 11,413.49 17,311.49
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 14,388.51 4,902.00 9,486.51 14,388.51
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ : - 0.00 -
CPP $ - - 0.00 -
[TOTAL FEDERAL $ 31,700.00 10,800.00 20,900.00 | $  31,700.00
KA ; - 0.00| =
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $5.770.50 $1,966.00 3.804.50 $5,770.50
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $4,796.17 $1,634.00 3,162.17 $4,796.17
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $10,566.67 $3,600.00 6,966.67

$10,566.67

74TH AEP| $ . 31,700.00
STRATTON : - = '~ , -
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 34,500.00 6,800.00 13,776.00 20,576.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,200.00 3,700.00 7,661.00 11,361.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,100.00 800.00 655.00 1,455.00
CPP $ 100.00 100.00 8.00 108.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL $ 57,900.00 11,400.00 22,100.00 | $ _ 33,500.00
KA ~ , 0.00 :
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $11,500.00 $2,266.67 4,592.00 $6,858.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $6,400.00 $1,233.33 2,553.67 $3,787.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $1,366.67 $266.67 218.33 $485.00
[TOTAL STATE $19,266.67 $3,766.67 7,364.00 $11,130.67
: " 15 57,900.00 :
STEWART CAPPED SALARY. = ‘ : ‘
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 38,363.17 7,608.70 14,532.95 22,141.65
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 21,636.83 4,291.30 8,258.05 12,549.35




GRAND TOTAL

| § 7 60,109.00

“[CAPPED SALARY

OTHER THAN PS 75% $ - - 0.00 -
CPP g 109.00 - 109.00 109.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 60,109.00 11,900.00 22,900.00 | § 34,800.00
IKA . 0.00

STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $12,787.72 $2,636.23 4,844.32 $7,380.55
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $7,212.28 $1,430.43 2,752.68 $4,183.12
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $20,000.00 3,9 7,697.00 $11,563.

110,248.45

TE

291,443.00

$96,970.67

_ $388,413.67|

2,622.67

(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 177,736.66 42,934.70 67,313.75 | $

FEDERAL FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 104,291.34 17,687.30 48,936.25|$  66,623.55
OTHER THAN PS 75% 8,884.00 1,246.00 3,311.00 | $ 4,557.00
CPP 531.00 132.00 339.00 | $ 471.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $291,443.00 $62,000.00 $119,900.00 $181,900.00
KA $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $59,245.55 $14,311.57 $22,437.92 $36,749.48
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $34,763.78 $5,895.77 $16,312.08 - $22,207.85
OTHER THAN PS 25% $2,961.33 $415.33 $1,103.67 $1,519.00

[TOTAL STATE $96,970.67 $20,622.67 39,853.67

_ $159,753.67|

$60,476.33




Lagacy Code Version  vex
Pags 1 of 2 Pages

Air National Guard Readlness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 31

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7 DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017

Air National Guard Readiness Center 105th Airlift Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Fetcher Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1057916

Jolnt Base Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Officlal:

Electronically Authenticated AR/

Luls F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Qld Niskayuna Road

Doc ID # 01057916031D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air Nat Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,120,300.00 1,953,100.00 5,073,400.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 129,200.00 129,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,249,500.00 1,953,100.00 5,202,600.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,249,500.00 1,853,100,00 - 5,202,600.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,249,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 1,953,100.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 3,249,500.00 1,953,100.00 0,00 0.00
Cumulative 3,249,500.00 5,202,600.00 5,202,600.00 5,202,600.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST,
BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 55167F ESP Code QM D 8,100.00 0
HRF SUPPORT BALANCE
BQ-321-2693,Johnson,Patrick,CIV
01 011G 58221F 604 D 8,000.00 0
Issuing Medical Commodity inltial distro. Per FY 17
Financial Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo, SMSgt
01 0112 52625F 5703S ESP Code SR D 305,000,00 0
105 SFS Contlnuing Resoalution Round
2-6812-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 011Z 55256F 5703A D 22,900.00 0
Stewart [nternational Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 0112 55879F 570F 1 D 918,700.00 0
Stewart International Airport FIRE FY17 Second
Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvelte,CIV
55879F 570F9 D 690,400.00 0

01 011z

Stewart International Airport FO FOMA FY17 Second
Partial Funding-612-7622 Evans,Yvstte,CIV




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $22,900 for FY17.

MOD#2 AS OF: 1/17/2017
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT
STEWART CAPPED SALARY.
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 76% | $ 38,363.17 7,608.70 14,532.95 22,141.65
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 21,636.83 4,291.30 8,258.05 12,549.35
OTHER THAN PS 76% - 0.00 -
CPP $ 109.00 - 109.00 109.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 60,109.00 | $ 11,900.00 22,900.00.| § 34,800.00
KA - - . . : S - 0.00 ‘
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $12,787.72 $2,5636.23 4,844,32 $7,380.56
FRINGE BENEFIT 26% $7,212.28 $1,430.43 2,752.68 $4,183.12
OTHER THAN PS 26% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $20,000.00 $3,966.67 7,597.00 $11,563.67

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be d

DATE:

X L7

1/17/2017

Sean Murphy, LtCol,

NYANG

105th AW Comptrolier
Sianed byv: MURPHY.SEAN.1017525944




IBYSTTANd "TWX AQ pojeiausd SWYEQ A pP93BdIdx THIATOSHO SI HDIHM ‘T8 AYW ‘€TT WMO4 4Y SHEOYIEEY “HIZTOSE0 SI NOILLICE SNOIAZ¥d $8 "TOAL ‘90% WJOJ JA¥
ardd HEONY' IV q/4a TI0D a/n olX:¢ a/o odn o] WIAOD qIvd
QIYANOL arg /&3¢ arg /nad arg /oon arg NOILdI¥DSHQ
ADONHIEIND NOITIOA SYVTIOq 8N
("238 OM/0d/dd/3I0BIUCD) ¥HEWAN LNIWNDOJ] FOLEHA/IOLIVILNOD 0 HWUYN
I0OHEY NOILOVSNVAL

00LL8A Q0LL8E A95ZSS VEOLS TO 8TA9LE LDI¥ L8S 0%8ELLS :Aoebor
L0ETLTZO000000000000000000SWYHA YN # JLTLT00000000%8E€000LSO
00006 ‘22 $|000000€0T 00LLBE LT0Z JA952S0S0 196666 006666 ZTTO0000TOTO TOTE ¥SZ 8TNILE LDI®A CULILT00000000%¥8E000LS0 SIS

HOE€Q64Q0d FoFuIl AISATTSQ

9AMHE *EDYD O00ZET09%T *NIL $222-0TTZT AN ‘weyle] peoy eundAexsIiN PTO 0€€ SIATRIIY

00[006 22

$ TeseN pue ATE3ITTIW JO UOTSTIATQ 00 0 V4 - JENW -3IOX MON JO 23B3S 2Zdd¥ ANA LDTP LTXd Q¥OW A¥d ¥OANHA TOO00

LNOOWY

NOILAI¥OSHA

8582-9€9 'YWA/MY SOT

_ YHIATLIHD|
dYsSn IDSS T NYV@IOL ‘NOSVHLLYA
sTgeITEA® SI® Spunjg

3oyl AFTIASOD I //»QENDIS ATIVIIOIA// LTIOZ-NYL-8T (273713 pue 2anjeubTs) Ad QEAONAJY]

ISLZ-9¢€9 'HQ
_ JOILSENDIY
A¥SN IAYD H MUV ‘WOOHHION

LTOZ-NYL-LT //+QANDIS// (91373 pue 8Injeubrs) XK€ AEYVAEd

HA0D)|

ADNHIAND NDIHIOA

IV EONYHOXE

Asdl

A4

AsA

00000 TOMWLTOLADEd6S

YHENAN LNINND0d]

LTOZ~NYL-LT

AHIVIHAd LY

*xxx “AINO SHS504¥Nd TUYNOLLVWIOANI ¥O04 TAUIAOE SI YOI ADVYDHET "HDVYd NOILVANILNOD HES xxxx

NOILYDIAISSYIO DNILNRODOY

¢ 10 | 39vd

INIWNDO0d INIWISANTWITE/NOILVDITEO SNOIANVITIDSIN




00°006°2Z $

:7e30L SUTT BUTIUNOOOY

00°006°22 §

:Te30] We3I SUIT

LNOOWY

NOILATIDSHA

240 ¢ J0Vd

00000 LOMWZL0/.30€06d
HIFANN INIFWNO0J

90p Wlod 4V

INIWASINIWITY /NOILVDITIO SNOANVTIHDOSINH

AOVd NOLLVNNILNOD




ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Felcher Drive

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Official: .
Electronieally Authenticated AFML/

Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3
106th Rescue Wing

USPFO for New York
330 OId Niskayuna Road

Lagacy Coda Version  vix
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 29

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057912

Doc ID # 010575120290

SYMBOL; 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air Nation.ad’ajard (3840) FY; 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 8,540,100.00 2,5693,500.00 11,133,600.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewlde Activities 2,500.00 2,500.00
TOTAL DIRECT 8,542,600.00 2,593,500.00 11,136,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,542,600.00 2,593,500.00 11,136,100.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 8,142,600.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 2,593,500,00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 8,142,600.00 2,993,500,00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 8,142,600.00 11,136,100.00 11,136,100.00 11,136,100.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS

No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

No Data Found

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE’ EEIC Local Use ‘DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53114F D 300,000.00 0
01 011G 58221F 604 D 3,800.00 0
Issuing Medical Commodity initial distro. Per FY 17
Financial Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo,SMSgt
01 011R 52278F 52103 D 152,400.00 0
01 011R 52278F 52400 D 550,000.00 0
01 011Z 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 285,400.00 0
106 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 011Z 52738F ESP Code KH D 5,400,00 o]
For SAPR Program--ESP KH and PEC 52738F
apply-612-7789,Willlams Joyce,MSgt
01 0112 55256F 5703A ] 27,900.00 0
Francis S, Gabreski Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Appendix 22 Second Parlial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55256F D 27,000.00 0
55854F D 1,800.00 0

01 011Z




Logacy Coda Verslon  vtu

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011Z 55879F 570F1 D 707,400.00 0
Francls S. Gabreski Airport FIRE FY 17 Second Pariial
Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yveite,CIV
55879F 570F9 D 532,400.00 0

01 0112
Francis 8. Gabreski Alrport FO FOMA FY17 Second

Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,ClV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1022

MORD # FOE7CE6300MWO01-01

JUSTIFICATION: CRA FUNDING @59% VALIDATED FUNDING PROJECTED.

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

JOHNSON.BRIAN.PA
TRICK.1024605147 -

Digitally signed by
JOHNSON.BRIAN.PATRICK. 1024605147

DN: ¢=US5, 0=U.5. Government, ou=DoD, ou=PKl,

oU=USAF, cn=jOHNSON.BRIAN PATRICK. 1024605147
Date: 2017,01.12 10:27:58 -05°00"

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG

DATE:

1/9/2017

MOD 1 GRA TO 4/28/2017 AS OF: 11912017
, CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED. ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY = - e T -
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $ 45,733,00 14,400.00 11,208.31 25,608 31
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 24,694.00 13,084.69 13,984.69
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00
CPP $ 157.00 157.00 157.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 73,134.00 | $ 14,400.00 27,900.00 | § 42,300.00
IKA ‘ =T ~ 0.00 T
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $15,244.33 $4,800.00 3,736.10 $8,536.10
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $8,231.33 $0.00 4,661.56 $4,661.56
OTHER THAN PS 25% $850.00 $0.00 850.00 $850.00
TOTAL STATE $24,325.67 $4,800.00 9,247.67 $14,047.67




19YSTIANd THX Aq PIIBISUID SWYEQ AQ DO3eSIDx "HIETOSE0 SI HOIHM ‘T8 AV 'E€TT WNOJ JY SEOVIAHY "FLATOSEO SI NOILICE SNOIAEA $8 AL ‘90% WNOL d¥
a1dd HONVYTIVYL q/4 TT0D a/n 004 as/oe odn D WNOD TINA
AITdNG arg /day arg /nay arg /oon arg NOILAIYOSEA
AONHIIND NOIHIO0oA SIYIIOA s
("0233 oM/0d/¥d4/35RI3U0D) YAIWAN INHKWAD0J] YOLIAT/JOLIVILNGD A0 HWUYN
QI00FY NOIIDYSNYIL
00LL84 00LL8E A95ZSS VYEOLS TO 8TN9LE €DI¥ L8S 0¥8ELLS :Aoebar
8€€6€22000000000000000000SNYEA YN # QLILTI00000000%8E000LSO
00[006 ‘LT $/000000€0T 00LLBE LTOZ A95ZS0S0 196666 006666 ZTTOC000TOTO TOTE $SC 8TASLE €DIFI ALILTIO0000000%8E000LS0 :S1dS
HOLA6A00C 03Ul Ax8aTIad
o0oloce ‘L2 S INANIOTEATI AAXOTAWH ANV TIOIAVI (22 XIANHAAY) INIWHHYDOV TYLINIZWNOJIIANA LT A4 TO000

LNOOWY

NOILATEDSHA

09%L-95% 'YNJ
_ FITATIIED|
A¥SN 19SS I NHOL 'YILAONd
STqeTTeA® SIe Spung

YTEL-ETL 'YW
_ JOLSENDTA
JYSN IOSW D ATIOH ‘LICYUDAEY

Jey3 £3T3390 I //+QEANDIS ATIVLIDIA// LT0Z-NYL-TE (91373 pue ainjeubrs) Ad QEAONAY  9T0Z-DEA-82Z //xQENOIS// (ST3T3 pue sanjeubrs) A€ QHNVdENd
2q00)|
ADONSNMOD NOTEMOd  HIVY HONVHOXH ¥sal 3sd ¥sd

00000 TO-TOMHWOOESEDLHEA

AEGWAN  LNHNND0d]

9102-D0HJ-8C

qIIVdIId HLYA

*xxxx “XINO SHS04YNd TUYNOILVWIOANI dO0d TIATIAOCYd SI VYOT ADVDHT "HOVd NOILVANILNOD HES x»xx»

NOILVOIAISSYIO ONIINAOOOY

Z 40 | 39vd

INFHNDO0d INAWESYNGWIHY/NOILVOITIEO SAOINVITIDSINW




00°006°LZ $

:Te30L SUTT BUTIUNODDY

00°006°LZ $ :Te30L We3l SUTT
JNOQOWY NOILAITIDSHA
00 10~} OMNO0E9TD, 364
¢40¢39vd WIGNNN LNINNDOQ 90¥ WO 4y
INARISYAIWITI/NOILYOITIE0 SNOINVITEDSINH I9Vd NOILVNNILNOD




FY 2017 APPENDIX 21, 22, and 24

INITIAL MCA FUNDING

INSTALLATION: G3 Francis S. Gabreski Airport STATE: NY
EEIC APPENDIX 21 REQUESTED _ VALIDATED FUNDED
------------ Facility Operations (FO)------(PEC 55879F )-------------
473XX FO/FOMA Rental Equipment 3,638 4,093 1,609
48010 Water 1,977 1,977 777
48020 Electricity 539,301 539,301 211,945
48030 Gas 237,025 223,200 87,718
570F6 Other CE Sves: Grounds Services (& Landscaping) 75,000 20,891 8,210
570F4 Other CE Sves: Refuse/Recycling collection by contract 14,652 16,371 6,434
570F7 Other CE Sves: Entomology by contract 3,638 4,093 1,609
570F9 Other CE Svcs: Misc FO/FOMA contracts 7,276 8,185 3,217
570F3-F9 FO: Payroll for State Employees 292,586 284,471 111,797
570F9 FO: Payroll for Real Property Specialist (100%) 93,902 83,602 32,856
570F9 FO: Payroll for State Resource Advisor (100%) 75,813 75,813 20,795
57034 Airport Joint Use Agreement (AJUA) 31,565 31,565 12,405
5703A Centralized Personnel Plan (CPP) (100% Federally Funded) 3,629 3,629 1,426
570F3-F9 FO: other TDY for State Employees (non-100%) 3,000 3,000 1,179
570F3-F9 FO: other Education & Training 3,000 3,000 1,179
570F3-F9 FO: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 1,800 1,800 707
570F3-F9 FO: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 1,800 1,800 707
609/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials (AFSF)(609XX) 41,250 41,250 16,211
642XX Utility Fuels 6,521 6,521 2,563
-------------------------- SRM-----a-r—-(PEC 52278F)--—seeeeen
52103 SRM Related: Fire Protection Systems 14,552 16,371 6,269
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc CE Day to Day Maintenance 14,552 16,371 6,269
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc Manpower Equivalents 209,325 162,000 62,038
52103 SRM: Payroll for State Employees 164,480 164,480 62,988
52103 SRM: other TDY for State Employees 1,500 1,500 574
52103 SRM: other Education & Training 1,500 1,500 574
52103 SRM: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 900 900 345
52103 SRM: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 900 900 345
52103 SRM Related: Supplies/Materials (AFSF}H609XX) 34,125 34,125 13,068
EEIC APPENDIX 24 Requested Validated Funded
570F1 Wages 1,062,727 1,082,751 407,567
570F1 Benefits 637,686 637,686 244,554
570F1 FLSA Costs 96,743 96,751 37,104
5703A CPP Costs 3,197 3,197 1,226
570F1 Transportation 7,500 7,500 2,876
570F1 TDY Costs 5,500 5,500 2,109
570F1 Training Costs 15,000 10,200 3,912
570F1 Laundry/Linen 1,500 1,500 575
570F1 Initial Uniforms 3,500 3,500 1,342
570F1 Rp! Uniforms 4,200 4,200 1,611
570F1 PPE Costs 12,000 12,000 4,602

*  All rounding actions due to any imposed reduction favor the Installation’s initial funding.

This document represents partial funding for the period 12/10/2016 - 4/28/2017




All FO funds (FOMA
and Fire} will continue
to be issued under
EEIC 570F9 and must
be executed under the
correct PEC, RCCC,
EEIC combinations to
show true obligations

Actual SRM/FOMA
funds will be issued
under EEIC 52103 and
must be obligated
under EEIC 52103

Please reference
Appendix C which lists
the approved RC/CC
and their EEIC
combination codes for
ANG Civil Engineering.

APPENDIX 21 (FOMA - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=

FO
FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

SRM
SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

FOMA
APPENDIX 21 (FOMA) FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

APPENDIX 22 (ENVIRONMENTAL - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =

SECOND CRA FUNDING =

APPENDIX 22 FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =
APPENDIX 24 (FIRE PROTECTION - 100%) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =
APPENDIX 24 FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

TOTAL FUNDED (ROUNDED) =
TOTAL FUNDING THIS MEMO (ROUNDED) =

TOTAL CE MCAs

1,753,100

1,354,800
267,100
532,400

398,300
78,500
152,400

1,030,400

73,300
14,400
27,900
42,300

1,844,800
364,000
707,400

1,071,400

2,144,100
1,420,100




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G4
1071h Air Refueling Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetcher Drive

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Official: .
Electronically Authenticated APNL/

Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Lagacy Code Version v
Page 1 of 1 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 41

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057913

Doc ID # 01057913041D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air Natlof3l Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 1,620,100.00 41,100.00 1,661,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 10,500.00 10,500.00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,630,600.00 41,100.00 1,671,700.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,630,600.00 41,100.00 1,671,700.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,402,700.00 227,900.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 41,100.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 1,402,700.00 269,000.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 1,402,700.00 1,671,700.00 1,671,700.00 1,671,700.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 58221F 604 D 4,300.00 0
Issuing Medical Commaodity initial distro. Per FY 17
Financial Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo, SMSgt
01 0112 55256F 5703A D 26,100,00 0
Niagara Falls International Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY17 Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 0112 58520F ESP Code CH D 200.00 0
NY-17-0010 25 FEB 17, ESP:
CH-612-7686,Cultey,Marcus,CIV
01 011Z 58520F RCCC 3001C2 D 10,500.00 0
ESP Code AV

Strong Bonds funds for Feb
2017.-612-7621,Recore,John,SMSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AR GUARD FY«17
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1022

_mop#s AS OF: 11512017

= : GURRENT , REVISED
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES rFUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION | CHANGE-H- |__ALLOCATION
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY. = | T T e =
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 756% | , ooo.
FRINGE BENEFIT 76% : ' ‘ 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% . , 0.00
cPP - : 0.00
WDERAL s - 1% . 0.00 1% -
KA : o i - : “0.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 50.00] § - 600 S .
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0,00| $ . 0.00 | S -
OTHERTHAN PS 25% $0.00] § . 0.00| 5 -
ITOTAL STATE $ coar oo §

NIAGARA P V, s
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED- SALARY 75% |$ '41,829,00.| . 383,
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 24:372.00 | $ 4,794.00 . 9,546.00°| S
OTHER THAN PS 75% ) 223400 § 446.00 108.00 | §
CPP 5 165.00 | $ 32.00 6500  97.00
‘T"O“""TALF“‘“"EDERAL § eas0000]s 13,500.00 26,100.00 | § 36,600,00
o KA i T 000 ‘
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $T3.043.00[ 5 2.742.67 5461.00 | S 8.203.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $8,124,00| § 1,598.00 318200 | § 4,780.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $744.67|'§ 148.67 . 3533$ 184,00
[TOTALSTATE 2281967 % 348933 EXIER T3,167.67

“[CAPPED SALARY

HANCOCK

FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 76% |+ £ ©0.00¢ -
FRINGE BENEFIT 76% ' : g 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP 0.00
TOTALFEDERAL S R K - 0.00 1% -
2 KA T o R T ooo| &
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00( S - 0.00]S -
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00('s . 0.00]$ .
OTHER THAN PS 25% §0.00 $ - 0.008 .
$ [

FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 75%
FRINGE BENEFIT 75%

OTHER THAN PS 75%
cPP
TOTAL FEDERAL ; ) ;
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 75%
FRINGE BENEFIT 25%
OTHER THAN PS 25%
TOTAL STATE
FEDERAL  |VAUDATED .- SALARY76% | 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
LPP U.00 |
_ [TOTAL FEDERAL T - 0.00 S :
e KA T — R T 000 T
~STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00 - 0,00 :

S §
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00( S - 0.00°| s
[OTHER THAN PS 26% $0.00| $ - 0.00]$ -
TOTAL STATE $0.00] § 00018




-SALARY75% ('S~  41.82000)§ - 8228001S 1638300 1§ 2481100

FRINGE BEN % 4, s - 479400|5  9546.00|8 14;340.00.
OTHERTHA! . 3 446.00| § 106:00 |'$ - 552/00°
_ fes0os - 3200S 85008 97.00

'$68,600.004:8 13‘600400" $26,100.00):$ 39,600.00:

e S0.00E8 R 0.00:1'S -
‘5,313 943.001'8' 2742 67 $5,461.001.8 8.203.67
' : $ 47aooo

TOTAL‘STATE AF

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES THE ALLOTMENT OF APPENDIX 22 FOR
THE PURPOSE OF 2ND CRA FUNDING. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and
correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents
{Please attach funding documents).

/Jé@ /(7 J/IM 71‘)['7

rogram Manager Signature/Date

bu@» L}M (O THJ /T

Comptroller ?@natbreloate {cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




AYSTIANG fINX AQ palrIsusd

SWYIA AQ PIARIIDe

“ALITOSE0 ST HOIHM ‘18 AVW ‘€IT WI03 4V S3IDVIdEY "HIFTI0SEO SI NOILICAE SNOIABYA ¥8 10r ‘90p W03 AV

arvd FONYIVE FL94cs TI0D a/n [k a/o 040 bo) WHod J—
TIYENn ais /a3y arg /n3av aig /oon arg NOTILEI¥IS3A
AONTHIND NOIHEOS S¥YTIOA Sn
{*238 OM/04/4d/30BI3UO0T) WITKNN INIKNI0G JYOLEIA/JOLOVIINGD 3O FWYN
QIODEE NOILOUSNWTYL

. 6589%22000000000000000000SKHYIA ¥UN # CQLTLTI00000000%BE000LSO
0000192 $I000000E0T 0O0LLBE LT0T J9STS0S0 196666 006666 ZTITOO000TOTO TOTE€ " $SZ B8INSLE ¥OTPd ULTLT00000000%8E000LS0O *SIdS

FoLMBJA00 103UI AIIATTRQ

I¥T ‘¥00T4 HLP JENH ‘qVOd YNNAWASIN DAO‘omm J0 NOISIAIA

MUOX MEN ‘SYIVAIY TIAUN ONV AJYVIITIN SSTAAAY ONITIVIW 9AMHE *8DVYD PTOSLLFYPO (SNOC 2201-2-L1-0dzT1eM
00[00T ‘92 $ FLYLS MN¥OA MAN HIIM INIWITUOV TYINIWNOJGIANT zZz ddy »OTvd LTAd (S WWS) QUOW AYd dOANIA T000

INDOWY

NOILEI¥OSHEd

3eyl AJT3IASD I //+QENDIS ATIVLIODIA// LTOZ-NYL-S0

ELTE-BET ‘4LdD
_ VIATIILAZO
AYSN YdS MEHLIVW ‘¥3Iq)
3TqeTIRAR 33Xk Spuny
(21373 pue axn3eubrsS) A9 GIAOHEAY]

LT0Z-NYL-%0 //»QENODIS// (97373 pur 3axnpubrs) Xd QI¥Vd=yd

¥072-8E€C ‘ANS/SED
_ JOLSANDIY
JYSN AID NINYE ‘NYWSIWWIZ

3009

AJNIEEND NOIFH0S

JIN m02¢muxL

u¥sdl G4

dsd

00000 TO-TOUWTOE9ADLABS

JIEWAN LNIWAD0(]

LTOZT-NYL-P0

CIIYEEdd FLYq)

sxxx "ATINO SISOdUNd IYNOILVWEOANI d0d dEAGIAQEd SI YO'T ADUYDHET "HOUd NOIIVANILNOD HIS xxxx

NOILYDIAISSYID ONIINAODDY

€0 1 30vd

INTHOOO0d INSWISHASWINY/NOILYHITE0 SOOINVITEDSIH




00°001°'9Z § :{e310l 2uI7 BuTIUNoOOY
00°00T‘92 § :7e30] W93l 3UT]
00LLBAd Q0LLBE J95CSS VEOLS T0 8TNILE POTIV LBS 0v8ELLS :AoeDorg
LNOOWY NOTLITEOSHd
¢ioe39ovd 00 | S NNN TBNNGO 90y w04 Ay
INTWNASINGHITY /NOILYOITE0 SAOINYITTIIDSIN 39Vd NOILVIINILNOD




FY 2017 APPENDIX 21, 22, and 24

INITIAL MCA FUNDING

INSTALLATION: G4 Niagara Falls International Airport STATE: NY
EEIC APPENDIX 21 REQUESTED VALIDATED FUNDED
------------ Facility Operations (FO)-—---(PEC 55879F)---v-u-nen
473XX FO/FOMA Rental Equipment 1,396 1,396 549
48010 Water 1,789 1,610 633
48020 Electricity 72,532 72,532 28,505
48030 Gas 48,419 48,419 19,029
48040 Sewer 2,415 2,116 832
570F4 Other CE Svcs: Refuse/Recycling collection by contract 5,684 5,584 2,195
570F7 Other CE Svcs: Entomology by contract 1,396 1,396 549
570F9 Other CE Svcs: Misc FO/FOMA contracts 2,792 2,792 1,097
570F3-F9 FO: Payroll for State Employees 349,806 265,551 104,362
570F9 FO: Payroll for Real Property Specialist (100%) 69,602 69,651 27,373
570F9 FO: Payroll for State Resource Advisor (100%) 82,984 82,984 32,613
5703A Centralized Personnel Plan (CPP) (100% Federally Funded) 1,772 1,742 685
570F3-F9 FO: other TDY for State Employees (non-100%) 3,500 3,500 1,376
570F3-F9 FO: other Education & Training 3,500 3,500 1,376
570F3-F9 FO: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 2,100 2,100 825
570F3-F9 FO: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 2,100 2,100 825
609/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials (AFSF)(609XX) 12,015 12,015 4,722
619/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX) 750 750 295
SRM (PEC 52278F)------mmmme-
52103 SRM Related: Fire Protection Systems 5,584 5,584 2,138
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc CE Day to Day Maintenance 5,684 5,584 2,138
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc Manpower Equivalents 39,600 39,600 156,165
52103 SRM: Payroll for State Employees 159,861 100,751 38,583
52103 SRM: other TDY for State Employees 1,000 1,000 383
52103 SRM: other Education & Training 1,000 1,000 383
52103 SRM: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 600 600 230
52103 SRM: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 600 600 230
52103 SRM Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX) 19,125 15,157 5,804

*  All rounding actions due to any imposed reduction favor the Installation’s initial funding.

This document represents partial funding for the period 12/10/2016 - 4/28/2017




All FO funds (FOMA
and Fire) will continue
to be issued under
EEIC 570F9 and must
be executed under the
correct PEC, RCCC,
EEIC combinations to
show true obligations

Actual SRM/FOMA
funds will be issued
under EEIC 52103 and
must be obligated
under EEIC 52103

Please reference
Appendix C which lists
the approved RC/CC
and their EEIC
combination codes for
ANG Civil Engineering.

APPENDIX 21 (FOMA - 75/25)

TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=

FO
FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

SRM
SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

FOMA
APPENDIX 21 (FOMA) FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

APPENDIX 22 (ENVIRONMENTAL - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=

TOTAL CE MCAs

INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =
APPENDIX 22 FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

TOTAL FUNDED (ROUNDED)
TOTAL FUNDING THIS MEMO (ROUNDED)

750,000

580,000
114,500
227,900

170,000
33,600
65,000

441,000

68,600
13,600
26,100
39,600

480,600
319,000




ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetcher Drive

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Official: )
Elgctronically Authenticated AFRL 2

Luls F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
109th Airlift Wing

USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road

R, NY 12110-2224

Legacy Cods Version  v1x
Page 1 of 1 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 32

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017

ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057914

Doc ID # 01057914032D

SYMBOL: 5773840 {58) Operation and Maintenance, Air NgU:ﬂﬁ{I Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY /| PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 2,355,200.00 1,388,000.00 3,743,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminisiration and Servicewide Activities 1,900.00 1,900.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,357,100.00 1,388,000.00 3,745,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 2,357,100.00 1,388,000.00 3,745,100.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,357,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 1,388,000.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,357,100.00 1,388,000.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 2,357,100.00 3,745,100,00 3,745,100.00 3,745,100.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJ/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use b/IR AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 58221F 604 D 19,000.00 o]
Issuing Medical Commodity initial distro. Per FY 17
Financlal Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo,SMSgt
01 014Z 52625F 670358 ESP Code SR D 161,200.00 0
109 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 011Z 55256F 5703A D 22,100.00 0
Schenectady Municipal Airport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY17 Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011z 55879F 570F1 D 765,100.00 0
Schenectady Municipal Airport FIRE FY17 Second
Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV
55879F 570F9 D 420,600.00 0

01 oz
Schenectady Municipal Airport FO FOMA FY17

Second Partlal Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL

Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ.17-2-1022
MODi#4 AS OF: 1/9/2017
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
STRATTON , ‘ T
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 34,500.00 | § 6,800.00 13,776.00 | $ 20,576.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,200.00 | $ 3,700.00 7.661.00 | $ 11,361.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,100.00 | $ 800.00 655.00 | § 1,455.00
CPP $ __100.00 [ s 100.00 8.00 (% 108.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 57,900.00 | § 11,400.00 22,100.00 | $ 33,500.00
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $11,500.00] $ 2,266.67 4,592.00 [ § 6,858.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $6.400.00{ $ 1,233.33 2,55367 | $ 3,787.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $1,366.67| § 266.67 21833 | ¢ 485.00
TOTAL STATE $19,266.67] $ 3,766.67 7,364.00 | § 11,130.67
W o B800.00 L T T e CooE o p phae T
GRAND TOTAL CAPPED SALARY o o] codeleE s s e
(ALL-BABES). - - |VALIDATED-SALARY 75% |$ 34,500.00 | $ 6,800001%  13,776.00 | § 20,576.00
FEDERAL - - | |FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,200.00 | § 3,700.00 | 3 7.661.00 | $ 11,361.00
S . |OTHER THAN-PS 75% $ 4,100.00 | § 800.00 | s 655.00 | § 1,455,00
CPP $ _100.00 | § 400.00 | § 8.00 % 108.00
{TOTAL FEDERAL $57,900.00] § 11,400.00 $22,100.00{ § 33,500.00
» \ KA $0.00 - 0.00 (% -
~ STATE . . |VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $11,500.00] § 2,266.67 . $4,592.00] § - 6,858.67
S FRINGE BENEFIT 26% - $6,400.00] $ 1,233,33 $2,653.67| § ©.3,787.00
¢ JOTHER THAN PS 25% . $1,366.67| $ _266.67 $218.33| 485.00
. [TOTALSTATE B ~$19,266.67] § 3,766.67 7,364.00 1% 11,130.67
i PROGRAM TOTAL | §77,166.67] $15166.67 = '7,364.00 |8 = A41.130.67 ]
[foTALFEDAFP_|S 57,800.00
|TOTAL STATE AFP | § 19,300.00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES THE ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
APPENDIX 22 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION 4. | certify that the adjustments shown
above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal
Funding documents (Please attach fundina documents).

Digitally signed by RULISON.SHAWN.RICHARD. 1264467876
RULISON.SHAWN.RICHARD. 1264467876 0 s\ esmomaunnt v-0eb oueP, ov=Us

Date: 2017.01.09 07:52:41 -05'00'

Program Manager Signature/Date

Digitally signed by ROTH.JAMES MICHAEL. 1286867584

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL. 1286867584 2 o ares sueeiement ou-0b.ou-pi, ou=Usa,

Date; 2017.01.09 08:46:06 -0500°
Coptroller Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




IBUSTIAN WX Aq pesezsuss

SWY3ad Ag paiesid.

"ELITOSEO SI EDIHM ‘T8 AVN ‘€I WJOd 3¢ SIOVIIZY “FELITOSEOC SI NOILIGE SAOIATNE

¥8 INC “90F H¥OI 3V

aiva FONYIVE a/8 TI00 a/a 008 a/o odn o) WHOD FINa
dIvanNg arg /aay ais Pfoica's aig /o0n ais NOILAINOSEQ
ZDNIHUND NOIFEOS SEYII0A S

(*D39 OM/0d/¥3/3I0rPIIU0D) WFEWAN INIRADOA

YOLEIQ/YOLOWEILNOD J0. AWUN

THO00T NOILOVSNWYL

SX:dSHE 00L483 00LLBE 3ISSTSS VEOLS TO B8INSLE SOHI® L8S

0%8ELLS :Aoebagl

¥L88%22000000000000000000SWYad aX YN EX dLTLTO0000000¥8E000LS0

00/00T “z2 $|000000€0T 00LLBE LT0Z I9SZSOSO 196666006666 ZTT00000TOTO TOTE-pSz 8TN9LE SOTHI (LILTOC000000¥8EN00LSO :STIS
D8E864Q00 03Ul AxsAITeq
00001 "2z 3 YIZITUW 90%dYV ANSZZYddY VOW SOTHI LTAL T000
LINOOWY NOILJTIDSEA
€6%¢-v¥e ‘Ape3oousios -MY 601
YEIIIIAAD $ZI2-%%E ‘SED 60T

383 AITITSD T //#QENDIS KTTVLIDIA// LT0Z-NUL-SO (97373 pue 5an3eubIs) i€ QEAONAAY]

J¥SA 19SS L NINY ‘SNu¥AG
9TqeTIRAR ale spuny

aoa AID ¥ HIZEYZITE
LT0Z-NVL-%0 //+QENDIS// (ST3T3 pue ein3eubrs) ig qawvamua

JOLSHNOTY |
'YIZITUH

aaod|

AONTHEND NOIZNOI

aLvd m.»uz.ﬂmuumm_

UG

dsd

ds4q

00000 TO-TOMWOOE9DSESE

HFENON INEWNOO0]]

LTOZ-NYL-%0

AIAYGAId HILYQ]

*#»4» "KINO SISOJUNd TYNOILUWNOINI HO3 GEIATAOSS ST 0T ADVDIT “EOVd NOIIVANIINGD BAS swrx

NOILWOIJISSYID ONIINAODOY

£ 10| 3I9Vd

LNAWND0C LNEWHSYNEWIRT/NOTIYDI'THO SOOENVYTIIDSIN




:Te30L 2uTT HUTIUNODDY

00°00T°2C $
00°001'2Z2 $ 1 TR0l Wa3I SUTT
INOOWY NOILJT¥OSEC
00 10-LOMIN00E9DSESE
o
thm0<& YIGANN LINIWND0J S0y unod 4y

INTHISUOGWITAE/NOILYDITEO SAOINTITIDSIN

F9Vd NOLLVNNLLNOD




FY 2017 APPENDIX 21, 22, and 24

INITIAL MCA FUNDING

INSTALLATION: G5 Schenectady Municipal Airport STATE: NY
EEIC APPENDIX 21 REQUESTED  VALIDATED FUNDED
------------ Facility Operations (FO)-——-(PEC 565879F)--—-----——-
473XX FO/FOMA Rental Equipment 3,589 3,576 1,405
48010 Water 7,755 7,755 3,048
48020 Electricity 297,297 297,297 116,838
48030 Gas 150,264 150,264 59,054
48040 Sewer 22,275 22,275 8,754
570F8 Custodial Services by Contract 4,500 4,500 1,769
570F4 Other CE Sves: Refuse/Recycling collection by contract 14,358 14,306 5,622
570F7 Other CE Svcs: Entomology by contract 3,589 3,576 1,405
570F9 Other CE Svcs: Misc FO/FOMA contracts 7,179 7,153 2,811
570F3-F9 FO: Payroll for State Employees 356,174 311,980 122,608
570F9 FO: Payroll for Real Property Specialist (100%) 89,568 81,038 31,848
570F9 FO: Payroll for State Resource Advisor (100%) 87,541 88,417 34,748
5703J Airport Joint Use Agreement (AJUA) 37,640 37,640 14.793
5703A Centralized Personnel Plan (CPP) (100% Federally Funded) 2.557 2,557 1005
570F3-F9 FO: other TDY for State Employees (non-100%) 2,500 2,500 ,983
570F3-F9 FO: other Education & Training 2,500 2,500 983
570F3-F9 FO: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 1,500 1,500 590
570F3-F9 FO: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 1,500 1,500 590
619/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX) 28,200 28,200 11.083
641 Fuels, Lubricants and Oils (Non Utility) 150 150 "59
B842XX Utility Fuels 1,879 1,879 738
SRM (PEC 52278F)--rmermrmme-
52103 Stormwater Fees ) 4,500 4,500 1,723
52103 SRM Related: Fire Protection Systems 14,358 14,306 5,478
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc CE Day to Day Maintenance 14,358 14,306 5,478
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc Manpower Equivalents 5,250 5,250 2.010
52103 SRM: Payrol for State Employees 442,846 425,311 162,873
52103 SRM: other TDY for State Employees 3,500 3,500 1,340
52103 SRM: other Education & Training 3,500 3,500 1,340
52103 SRM: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 2,100 2,100 804
52103 SRM: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 2,100 2,100 804
52103 SRM Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX) 13,875 13,875 5,313
EEIC APPENDIX 24 Requested Validated Funded
570F1 Wages 1,174,877 1,174,877 450,568
570F1 Benefits 653,349 653,351 250,561
570F1 FLSA Costs 101,382 101,382 38,880
5703A CPP Costs 3,361 3,361 1,289
570F1 Transportation 4,600 4,600 1,764
570F1 TDY Costs 6,500 6,500 2,493
570F1 Training Costs 17,900 12,000 4,602
570F1 Physicals 8,500 8,500 3,260
570F1 Other Health Care 2,400 2,400 920
570F1 Laundry/Linen 1,500 1,500 §75
570F1 Initial Uniforms 3,000 3,000 1,151
570F1 Rpl Uniforms 9,000 9,000 3,452
570F1 PPE Costs 17,500 14,667 5,625

* Al rounding actions due to any imposed reduction favor the Installation’s initial funding.

This document represents partial funding for the period 12/10/2016 - 4/28/2017




All FO funds (FOMA
and Fire) will continue
to be issued under
EEIC 570F9 and must
be executed under the
correct PEC, RCCC,
EEIC combinations to
show true obligations

Actual SRM/FOMA
funds will be issued
under EEIC 62103 and
must be obligated
under EEIC 52103

Please reference
Appendix C which lists
the approved RC/CC
and their EEIC
combination codes for
ANG Civil Engineering.

APPENDIX 21 (FOMA - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=

FO
FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

SRM
SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

FOMA
APPENDIX 21 (FOMA) FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =
APPENDIX 22 (ENVIRONMENTAL - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =
APPENDIX 22 FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =
APPENDIX 24 (FIRE PROTECTION - 100%) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =
APPENDIX 24 FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

TOTAL FUNDED (ROUNDED) =
TOTAL FUNDING THIS MEMO (ROUNDED) =

TOTAL CE MCAs

1,559,800

1,070,900
211,300
420,600

488,800
96,400
187,200

915,500

57,900
11,400
22,100
33,500

1,995,300
393,600
765,100

1,168,700

2,107,700
1,395,000




Legacy Code Verslon  v1u

Page 1 of 1 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 32

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6 DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017

Air National Guard Readiness Center 174th Fighler Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
3501 Fetcher Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1057833

0°Qld Niskayuna Road

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762 Doc ID # 01057833032D

BA Approving Official: o
Electronically Authenticated AFN_/
Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Malntenance, Alr Natfonal Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 14,438,000.00 680,800.00 15,118,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 2,700.00 2,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 14,440,700,00 680,800.00 15,121,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 14,440,700.00 680,800.00 15,121,500.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 14,440,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nst Change 0.00 680,800.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 14,440,700.00 680,800.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 14,440,700,00 15,121,500.00 15,121,500.00 15,121,500.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53218F ESP Code SK D 111,20000 0
o1 0116 58221F 604 D 10,700.00 0

[ssuing Medical Commodity initial distro, Per FY 17
Financial Guldance fund must be
expensed.-612-8635,Hust,Marlo,SMSgt
01 011Z 52625F
174 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8182,Jackson,LTayna,ClV
01 0112 55256F 5703A D 20,900.00 0
Hancock Fleld Syracuse ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV

57038 ESP Code SR D 62,100.00 0

01 56879F 570F9 D 447,400.00 0

011Z

Hancock Field Syracuse FO FOMA FY17 Second
Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV

01 0112 55879F 570F9 D 28,500.00 0
Fort Drum Military Reservation FO FOMA FY17

Second Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1022

FOG3CEG305MWO1
MOD 3 AS OF: 1/9/2017
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED FUNDING | ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION| FUNDING CATEGORIES (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- |(ALLOTMENT)
HANCOCK [CAPPED SALARY v $ 54,827.00
FEDERAL [VALIDATED - SALARY 76% | § 1731149 | § 5,898.00 11,41349'|§ 17,311.49
55,000|FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 14,388.51 | $ 4,902.00 9,486.51 | $ 14,388.51
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ - 0.00(8 -
CPP $ - 000 (% -
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 31,700,00 | $ 10,800.00 20,900.00 | & 31,700.00
IKA 0.00
STATE |VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $6,770.50 $1,966.00 3,804.50 $5,770.50
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $4,796.17 $1,634.00 3,162.17 $4,796.17
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00}$ -
TOTAL STATE $10,566.67 $3,600.00 6,966.67 $10,566.67
TOTAL FED AFP $31,700.00 $10,800.00 $20,900.00 $31,700.00
TOTAL STATE AFP $10,566.67 $3,600.00 $6,966.67 $10,566.67

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES BY $20,900 FOR THE PURPOSE
OF FY-17 2nd Quarter funding. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and
correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding
documents (Please attach funding documents).

) Je 1]

l}t Wtro\ﬁy/Slgnature

cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




Buisn payealn)

Ss8v Ag paressusn)

JIFIOSHO SLHOIHM ‘18 AYIAL'eGL INMOH 4V SOV IIN " 13I0SHO SINONIAE SOOIATMHA

$2700 "90% WHQJ JY

aivd

3ONvIvg ¥3 TI00 | 4 004 o odn ! WWOD
QiveNn aL day | aE mnav ai /000 aig NOILAINOSIQ a1va
AONZHUND NOIZHOH s¥vTIoAQ SN
(018 OO/ dIPRAUOD) HITANN INTNNDOT HOLEIAAOLOVEINOD 40 FWYN

Qa003d NOILOVSNVHL

00| 00L’'TE $| Telol we3I SuTT
YZZZ~0TTZT AN ‘weyier] IooTd Yly JGNK Pd 2UNAedSTIN 0€€
00| 0oL "TE ¥ SITe3IV 194BN pue AIeITTTH JO UOTSTATA 9AMNHE SpoD obed QUOW BuTpung Aed IOPUSA "(IOW TeIUSWUOITAUF T
LNNOWY

NOILdIEO$3a

6S¥S9TOIYT " OTYNID  NINDL ' SIAVT

ARG GENSIS ATTYLIOIQ

‘oTqeTTRAR OXR SpUNI IeyI AFTIASD T

uwIDDTIFIO BUTAITIION.

0€8Z-£€Z-5TE  ALID/MIPLT
OTY¢ WS’ D NIAMI'SIAVG

LT-NYC-8T {9 pue aimeubis) A€ d3AOYdDY

8%92-€¥C ED/SHOVLL

JYOSIAQY HDUNOSIY ¥/N'"S ' ¥ENNIX

LI-NUL-TT //»QENDIS// (o1 pue aumeudiQ) A8 QIYVJTHd
3000 00000 LO8ED
AONTHAUND NOIFHOS 31V IONVHOX3 0 usa 8e00 Hsd 6seeeo oy
WSiIbVd TOCGKHTTOLAOTDed LL-NYLO-1T UUTUuZ 1t 5
00TL94 00TL99 495299 VYEOLS 0000TO 8TPPLE 9DTY L8S OPSELLS VY
HIGWNN LNIWNDOOA a3yvdayd 3Lvd NOILYDIZISSY 1O ONILNNODJY|
L {0} I9Vvd

INZNND0A INIWISHUNGWIFY/NOILYDITEO SNOINVITIISIN




FY 2017 APPENDIX 21, 22, and 24

INITIAL MCA FUNDING

INSTALLATION: G6 Hancock Field Syracuse STATE: NY
EEIC APPENDIX 21 REQUESTED  VALIDATED FUNDED
------------ Facility Operations (FO)-—---(PEC 55879F)-------—-----
473XX FO/FOMA Rental Equipment 4,434 4,601 1,808
48010 Water 22,500 21,000 8,253
48020 Electricity 390,000 372,000 146,196
48030 Gas 100,800 94,500 37,139
48040 Sewer 3,000 1,500 590
570F8 Custodial Services by Contract 31,500 22,500 8,843
570F3 Other CE Sves: Pavement Clearance (Snow Removal & Sweeping) 12,750 12,750 5,011
570F4 Other CE Svcs: Refuse/Recycling collection by contract 17,736 18,406 7,234
570F7 Other CE Sves: Entomology by contract 4,434 4,601 1,808
570F9 Other CE Svcs: Misc FO/FOMA contracts 8,868 9,202 3,616
570F3-F9 FO; Payroll for State Employees 405,450 348,489 136,960
570F9 FO: Payroll for Real Property Specialist (100%) 70,989 70,989 27,899
570F9 FO: Payroll for State Resource Advisor (100%) 87,027 80,237 31,533
5703A Centralized Personnel Plan (CPP) (100% Federally Funded) 2,460 2,460 967
570F3-F9 FO: other TDY for State Employees (non-100%) 3,500 3,500 1,376
570F3-F9 FO: other Education & Training 3,500 3,500 1,376
570F3-F9 FO: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 2,100 2,100 825
570F3-F9 FO: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 2,100 2,100 825
619/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX) 63,750 63,750 25,054
641 Fuels, Lubricants and Oils (Non Utility) 300 300 118
SRM (PEC 52278F)------------
52103 Stormwater Fees 5,025 5,025 1,924
52103 SRM Related: Fire Protection Systems 17,736 18,406 7,049
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc CE Day to Day Maintenance 17,736 18,406 7,049
52103 SRM: Payroll for State Employees 273,965 249,518 95,553
52103 SRM: other TDY for State Employees 2,500 2,500 957
52103 SRM: other Education & Training 2,500 2,500 957
52103 SRM: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 1,500 1,500 574
52103 SRM:; other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 1,500 1,500 574
52103 SRM Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX) 24,750 24,750 9,478

* Al rounding actions due to any imposed reduction favor the Installation’s initial funding.

This document represents partial funding for the period 12/10/2016 - 4/28/2017




All FO funds (FOMA
and Fire) will continue
to be issued under
EEIC 570F9 and must
be executed under the
correct PEC, RCCC,
EEIC combinations fo
show true obligations

Actual SRM/FOMA
funds will be issued
under EEIC 52103 and
must be obligated
under EEIC 52103

Please reference
Appendix C which lists
the approved RC/CC
and their EEIC
combination codes for
ANG Civil Engineering.

APPENDIX 21 (FOMA - 75/25)

TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=

FO
FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

SRM
SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =

FOMA
APPENDIX 21 (FOMA) FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

APPENDIX 22 (ENVIRONMENTAL - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=

JOTAL CE MCAs

INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =
APPENDIX 22 FY17 TOTAL FUNDING =

TOTAL FUNDED (ROUNDED) =
TOTAL FUNDING THIS MEMO (ROUNDED) =

1,463,200

1,138,800
210,600
447,400

324,400
63,900
124,300

846,200

55,000
10,900
20,900
31,800

878,000
592,600




